EDUCATION

2012

2009

2004

MFA

B.Ed

BFA

MICHAEL WIENS mra / Resume
www.michaelwiens.com

Masters of Fine Arts Program — Painting
Academy of Art University, San Francisco, California, USA

Bachelors of Elementary Education Program
The University of Alberta, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

Bachelors of Fine Arts Program — Visual Communication & Design
The University of Alberta, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

GALLERY REPRESENTATION

2012 -2020

EXHIBITIONS

2019

2018

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Anne Thull Fine Art Gallery — Ongoing Gallery Representation

Carmel-by-the-Sea, California, USA

Academy of Art Faculty + Alumni Show — Group Exhibition
San Francisco, California, USA

Academy of Art Faculty + Alumni Show — Group Exhibition
San Francisco, California, USA

Niagara Falls Art Gallery — ‘Contemporary Canadians: Niagara Focus’
Niagara Falls, Ontario

Academy of Art Faculty + Alumni Show — Group Exhibition
San Francisco, California, USA

Academy of Art Faculty + Alumni Show — Group Exhibition
San Francisco, California, USA

Prove Gallery — Group Exhibition
Duluth, Minnesota, USA

AGB Art Gallery of Burlington — 99 Pieces of Art on the Wall’
Burlington, Ontario

Homer Watson Gallery — Group Exhibition
Kitchener, Ontario

Niagara Falls Art Gallery — Juried Portrait Exhibition
Niagara Falls, Ontario



2015

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2006

2005

2004

2004

COMMISSIONS

2013

2013

2005

Academy of Art Faculty + Alumni Show — Group Exhibition
San Francisco, California, USA

Homer Watson Gallery — Group Exhibition
Kitchener, Ontario

7" Annual Pebble Beach Food & Wine
Pebble Beach, California, USA

Gallery Momo
St. Jacob’s, Ontario

Artprize 2013
Grand Rapids, Michigan, USA

The Palace of Fine Arts — Spring Show 2013
San Francisco, California, USA

The Edward Montgomery Gallery
Carmel-by-the-Sea, California, USA

Faces and Places — Group Exhibition
The Library Gallery, San Leandro, California, USA

Restoration — MFA Graduate Show
San Francisco, California, USA

Academy of Art Winter Show — Selected Group Exhibition
San Francisco, California, USA

Katz Fundraiser for the United Way Foundations
Fairmont Hotel, Edmonton, Alberta

New Paintings — Solo Exhibition
Sidewalk Gallery, Edmonton, Alberta

Postmodernist Landscapes—Solo Exhibition
Theatre Network, Edmonton, Alberta

All Dressed — BFA Graduation Show
FAB Gallery, Edmonton, Alberta

MURAL -- Breakers Café 1910
13 ft. x 31 ft. Historical Mural on Eddy and Mason Street
San Francisco, California, USA

Sirens — Metal Leafed Wall Panel
Private Collection, Burlingame, California

The Old Dairy Farmer
Private Collection, Edmonton, Alberta



AWARDS

2016

2014

2013

2013

2009

Best in Show
Niagara Art Gallery, Juried Portrait Competition

Realism in Art Exhibition — Finalist
Myartcontest.com, March

Portrait/Figure Finalist — ‘30" Annual Art Competition’
The Artist’s Magazine, December Issue

Editor’s Choice Award - ‘Portraits V’, issue #12
The Artist’s Portfolio Magazine

Leadership Recognition Award, Faculty of Education
University of Alberta, Edmonton, Alberta

PUBLICATIONS ABOUT ARTIST

2013

2013

2005

TEACHING

2018 - Present

2017 -2018

2015 - 2017

2015 - 2017

“Mayor Lee, Supervisor Kim Celebrate Historic Tenderloin Mural”

BeyondChron- Drucker, Karin. 27 Feb 2013.
San Francisco, California, USA

“SF Art Students Brighten Tenderloin With Mural”
NBC Bay Area- Joe Rosato Jr. 27 Feb 2013
San Francisco, California, USA

Bouchard, Gilbert. “Wiens Not Afraid of Breaking Mould”
The Edmonton Journal- 22 April 2005. Sec. G6.
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

RIDLEY COLLEGE
Visual Arts and Media Arts Faculty
St. Catharines, Ontario

HILLFIELD STRATHALLEN COLLEGE
Makerspace Co-Ordinator
Hamilton, Ontario

ART GALLERY of BURLINGTON
AGB -- Art Education Outreach
Burlington, Ontario

HOMER WATSON MUSEUM AND GALLERY
Public Outreach and Homeschool Program
Kitchener, Ontario



