EDUCATION

2012	MFA	Masters of Fine Arts Program – Painting Academy of Art University, San Francisco, California, USA
2009	B.Ed	Bachelors of Elementary Education Program The University of Alberta, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2004	BFA	Bachelors of Fine Arts Program – Visual Communication & Design The University of Alberta, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

GALLERY REPRESENTATION

2012 – 2020	Anne Thull Fine Art Gallery - Ongoing Gallery Representation
2012 - 2020	Affile Thuil Fille Aft Gallery - Origonia Gallery nepresentation

Carmel-by-the-Sea, California, USA

EXHIBITIONS

2019	Academy of Art Faculty + Alumni Show - Group Exhibition San Francisco, California, USA
2018	Academy of Art Faculty + Alumni Show - Group Exhibition San Francisco, California, USA
2017	Niagara Falls Art Gallery – 'Contemporary Canadians: Niagara Focus' Niagara Falls, Ontario
2017	Academy of Art Faculty + Alumni Show - Group Exhibition San Francisco, California, USA
2016	Academy of Art Faculty + Alumni Show - Group Exhibition San Francisco, California, USA
2016	Prove Gallery – Group Exhibition Duluth, Minnesota, USA
2016	AGB Art Gallery of Burlington – '99 Pieces of Art on the Wall' Burlington, Ontario
2016	Homer Watson Gallery – Group Exhibition Kitchener, Ontario
2016	Niagara Falls Art Gallery – Juried Portrait Exhibition Niagara Falls, Ontario

2015	Academy of Art Faculty + Alumni Show – Group Exhibition San Francisco, California, USA
2015	Homer Watson Gallery – Group Exhibition Kitchener, Ontario
2014	7 th Annual Pebble Beach Food & Wine Pebble Beach, California, USA
2014	Gallery Momo St. Jacob's, Ontario
2013	Artprize 2013 Grand Rapids, Michigan, USA
2013	The Palace of Fine Arts – Spring Show 2013 San Francisco, California, USA
2013	The Edward Montgomery Gallery Carmel-by-the-Sea, California, USA
2013	Faces and Places – Group Exhibition The Library Gallery, San Leandro, California, USA
2012	Restoration – MFA Graduate Show San Francisco, California, USA
2012	Academy of Art Winter Show – Selected Group Exhibition San Francisco, California, USA
2006	Katz Fundraiser for the United Way Foundations Fairmont Hotel, Edmonton, Alberta
2005	New Paintings – Solo Exhibition Sidewalk Gallery, Edmonton, Alberta
2004	Postmodernist Landscapes—Solo Exhibition Theatre Network, Edmonton, Alberta
2004	All Dressed – BFA Graduation Show FAB Gallery, Edmonton, Alberta
COMMISSIONS	
2013	MURAL <i>Breakers Café 1910</i> 13 ft. x 31 ft. Historical Mural on Eddy and Mason Street San Francisco, California, USA
2013	Sirens – Metal Leafed Wall Panel Private Collection, Burlingame, California
2005	The Old Dairy Farmer Private Collection, Edmonton, Alberta

AWARDS

2016	Best in Show

Niagara Art Gallery, Juried Portrait Competition

2014 Realism in Art Exhibition – Finalist

Myartcontest.com, March

2013 Portrait/Figure Finalist – '30th Annual Art Competition'

The Artist's Magazine, December Issue

2013 Editor's Choice Award – 'Portraits V', issue #12

The Artist's Portfolio Magazine

2009 Leadership Recognition Award, Faculty of Education

University of Alberta, Edmonton, Alberta

PUBLICATIONS ABOUT ARTIST

2013 "Mayor Lee, Supervisor Kim Celebrate Historic Tenderloin Mural"

BeyondChron- Drucker, Karin. 27 Feb 2013.

San Francisco, California, USA

2013 "SF Art Students Brighten Tenderloin With Mural"

NBC Bay Area- Joe Rosato Jr. 27 Feb 2013

San Francisco, California, USA

2005 Bouchard, Gilbert. "Wiens Not Afraid of Breaking Mould"

The Edmonton Journal- 22 April 2005. Sec. G6.

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

TEACHING

2018 – Present RIDLEY COLLEGE

Visual Arts and Media Arts Faculty

St. Catharines, Ontario

2017 – 2018 HILLFIELD STRATHALLEN COLLEGE

Makerspace Co-Ordinator

Hamilton, Ontario

2015 - 2017 ART GALLERY of BURLINGTON

AGB -- Art Education Outreach

Burlington, Ontario

2015 - 2017 HOMER WATSON MUSEUM AND GALLERY

Public Outreach and Homeschool Program

Kitchener, Ontario